

# CERTIFICATE **OF REGISTRATION**

This is to certify that

## J.G. Kern Enterprises, Inc.

44044 Merrill Road, Sterling Heights, Michigan, 48314, USA

operates a

### **Quality Management System**

which complies with the requirements of

### **IATE 16949:2016 - FIRST EDITION**

for the following scope of certification

#### Machining and Assembly of Components and Castings. **Exclusion: Product Design**

Certificate No.: IATF Database No.: 0407756

1501464

Issue Date: Expiry Date: June 29, 2021 June 28, 2024

Page 1 of 1

Frank Camasta **Global Head of Technical Services** SAI Global Assurance



Dusan Nikolic Automotive Technical Manager Global Scheme Owner

Registered by: SAI Global Certification Services Pty Ltd 20 Carlson Court, Suite 200; Toronto, Canada M9W 7K6 ("SAI Global") and subject to the SAI Global Terms and Conditions for Certification. While all due care and skill was exercised in carrying out this assessment, SAI Global accepts responsibility only for proven negligence. This certificate remains the property of SAI Global and must be returned to SAI Global upon its request. To verify that this above in the certificate validity check section

